
Forest City Police Department

April 2018 - April 2017

Incident IBR Reported Offenses Month To Month Comparison

Part I Offenses

April

2018

April

2017 +/-

Percent Year-To-Date

2017 2018 +/-Changed

Percent

Changed

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Murder

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Rape

1 1 0 0% 3 6 3 100%Robbery

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Commercial

0 0 0 0% 0 1 1 -Individual

2 0 -2 -100% 7 3 -4 -57%Assault

3Violent Total: 1 -2 -67% 10 9 -1 -10%

6 2 -4 -67% 56 18 -38 -68%Burglary

5 2 -3 -60% 27 14 -13 -48%Residential

1 0 -1 -100% 14 2 -12 -86%Non-Residential

0 0 0 0% 6 1 -5 -83%Commercial

0 0 0 0% 9 1 -8 -89%Other

22 31 9 41% 98 129 31 32%Larceny

3 2 -1 -33% 6 4 -2 -33%Auto Theft

0 0 0 0% 1 0 -1 -100%Arson

31Property Total: 35 4 13% 161 151 -10 -6%

34Part I Total: 36 2 6% 171 160 -11 -6%

Part II Offenses

April

2018

April

2017 +/-

Percent Year-To-Date

2017 2018 +/-Changed

Percent

Changed

44 50 6 14% 184 214 30 16%Drug

4 5 1 25% 20 23 3 15%Assault Simple

7 3 -4 -57% 11 11 0 0%Forgery/Counterfeit

9 2 -7 -78% 27 41 14 52%Fraud

0 0 0 0% 0 2 2 -Embezzlement

2 1 -1 -50% 11 5 -6 -55%Stolen Property

8 12 4 50% 36 37 1 3%Vandalism

4 1 -3 -75% 5 17 12 240%Weapons

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Prostitution

1 0 -1 -100% 6 3 -3 -50%All Other Sex Offenses

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Gambling

2 1 -1 -50% 4 2 -2 -50%Offenses Against Family/Children

2 1 -1 -50% 9 7 -2 -22%D.W.I.

0 1 1 - 1 5 4 400%Liquor Law Violation

4 1 -3 -75% 6 2 -4 -67%Disorderly Conduct

2 0 -2 -100% 2 0 -2 -100%Obscenity

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Kidnap

25 20 -5 -20% 108 132 24 22%All Other Offenses

114Part II Total: 98 -16 -14% 430 501 71 17%

148 134 -14 -9% 601 661 60 10%Incident Total:
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Forest City Police Department

April 2018 - April 2017

Arrest IBR Reported Offenses Month To Month Comparison

Part I Offenses

April

2018

April

2017 +/-

Percent Year-To-Date

2017 2018 +/-Changed

Percent

Changed

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Murder

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Rape

0 0 0 0% 0 4 4 -Robbery

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Commercial

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Individual

2 0 -2 -100% 4 0 -4 -100%Assault

2Violent Total: 0 -2 -100% 4 4 0 0%

2 1 -1 -50% 27 2 -25 -93%Burglary

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Residential

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Non-Residential

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Commercial

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Other

8 14 6 75% 80 84 4 5%Larceny

2 0 -2 -100% 2 0 -2 -100%Auto Theft

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Arson

12Property Total: 15 3 25% 109 86 -23 -21%

14Part I Total: 15 1 7% 113 90 -23 -20%

Part II Offenses

April

2018

April

2017 +/-

Percent Year-To-Date

2017 2018 +/-Changed

Percent

Changed

48 54 6 13% 186 236 50 27%Drug

4 5 1 25% 33 30 -3 -9%Assault Simple

2 0 -2 -100% 2 0 -2 -100%Forgery/Counterfeit

5 0 -5 -100% 12 8 -4 -33%Fraud

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Embezzlement

3 1 -2 -67% 10 5 -5 -50%Stolen Property

5 0 -5 -100% 23 10 -13 -57%Vandalism

3 1 -2 -67% 4 17 13 325%Weapons

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Prostitution

0 0 0 0% 3 1 -2 -67%All Other Sex Offenses

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Gambling

1 0 -1 -100% 3 2 -1 -33%Offenses Against Family/Children

4 3 -1 -25% 14 11 -3 -21%D.W.I.

0 1 1 - 6 9 3 50%Liquor Law Violation

4 5 1 25% 10 5 -5 -50%Disorderly Conduct

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Obscenity

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Kidnap

58 48 -10 -17% 256 259 3 1%All Other Offenses

137Part II Total: 118 -19 -14% 562 593 31 6%

151 133 -18 -12% 675 683 8 1%Arrest Total:
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